
ORDrNAr\CENO. 184640 
* Amend subrecipient contract with Housing Authority of Portland to extend contract period to 

June 30, 2012, and add $93,853 to provide additional short-term rent assistance for 
homelessness prevention and rapid rehousing. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 32000138) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION l. The Council finds that: 

1. The City of Portland passed Ordinance No. 183296 authorizing Subrecipient Contract 
No. 32000138 witlt the Housing Authority of Portland (HAP) to operate the Short-Term 
Rent Assistance (STRA) program, which provides homelessness prevention and rapid 
rehousing activities through a network of 19 community based agencies. 

2. The City of Portland passed Ordinances 183608, 184025, and 184336 authorizing 
amendment of Subrecipient Contract No. 32000138 to extend the contract duration and 
funding to provide additional homelessness prevention and rapid rehousing activities. 

3. The effective date and duration of this contract'will be extended to June 30,2012. 

4. Funding in the amount of $93,853 in Federal Homelessness Prevention and Rapid 
Rehousing Program (HPRP) funds from the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 
(AP.RA) will be added to this contract through amendment for a total tlree-year not to 
exceed amount of $4,989,518 through the allocation of existing appropriations in PHB's 
FY 2010-l l Ending Homelessness Initiative budget. 

5. The additional funds will be used to provide homelessness prevention and rapid
 
rehousing activities through June 30, 2012.
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 
a. The Bureau Director and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to amend Subrecipient 

Contract No.32000138 with HAP in accordance with the amendment atûached as Exhibit 
A. 

b. The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to make payment chargeable to the 
FY 2011-12 budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper authority. 

SECTION 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the program funds must be 
obligated within required timeframes; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from 
and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: JUN 0 I 20ll	 LAVOIINE GRIX'FIN-VALADE 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner: Nick Fish BY 
Prepared by: Ryan Deibert t' 

Date: May 25,2011 Deputy 



vl"lu- 562-* 

AsendaNo. 184640
ORDINANCE NO. 

Title 
* Amend subrecipient contract with Housing Authority of Poçtland'tp extenp contact period to June 30,2012, 

and add $93,853 to provide additional short-term rent assistdnce fôr hoiirelessness prevention and rapid 
rehousing. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 32000138) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditon 

Nick Fish 

COTIMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mavar-Finanr:a and Ar{minictralinn - A¿lamc 

Position'l/Utiliti¡¡s - FriE 4 
Positíon , ÁL".þßV'V 

v
 
Pacitian 3/Afrai¡c - SalÞman
 

Position 4/Safetv - Leonard 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Prepáred by: Ryan Deibert 
Date Prepared: 051251201 I 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget I
 
Not Required I
 
Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires ëity eoticy paragraph stated 
in document.Yecll NnlYl 

CouncilMeetino Date 
June 8, 2011 ' 

Gity Attorney Approval ,, 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN T 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 

{or Rresentat¡on, tost¡mony and dlscusslon) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR n
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentatlon, test¡mony and discusslon)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the Ci$ of Portland
 

t,.
 
-tl ,\
 

*-.,.'j / / 
I 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1.Frilø, 

2. Fish ¡fisn 
3. Saltzman	 3. Saltsman 

4. Leonard 4. Leonard \"/ 

Adams Adams 


