
 

\\phbfile1\data$\Public Information\Public Reports\CON_Plan\2005-2011 Multi-Year 
Plan\Amendments\2008-2009\2008-11 HPRP Eligible Activity Change.docx 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 
Amendment No. 2008‐11 
 
The City of Portland makes the following minor amendment to its 
Consolidated Plan Action Plan FY 2008‐09 as follows: 
 
Change the Eligible Activity for which Federal Funds will be spent: The City 
of Portland will change less than 25% of the total Homelessness Prevention 
and Rapid Rehousing Program (HPRP) funds allocated to the Housing 
Authority of Portland among five Eligible Activities as summarized below: 
 

Original HPRP Estimated Budget Summary  

 
Homelessness 
Prevention 

Rapid Re‐
housing 

Total Amount 
Budgeted 

Financial Assistance  $1,850,929 $996,654 $2,847,582

Housing Relocation and 
Stabilization Services 

$616,976 $332,218 $949,194

Subtotal   $2,467,905 $1,328,872 $3,796,777

Data Collection and Evaluation  $166,891

Administration (up to 5% of allocation)   $208,614

Total HPRP Amount Budgeted  $4,172,282

 

HPRP Budget Summary – Actual Amended 

 
Homelessness 
Prevention 

Rapid Re‐
housing 

Total Amount 
Budgeted 

Financial Assistance  $2,937,036 $609,378 $3,546,414

Housing Relocation and 
Stabilization Services 

$238,602 $105,726 $344,328

Subtotal   $3,175,638 $715,104 $3,890,742

Data Collection and Evaluation  $72,926

Administration (up to 5% of allocation)   $208,614

Total HPRP Amount Budgeted  $4,172,282



 

\\phbfile1\data$\Public Information\Public Reports\CON_Plan\2005-2011 Multi-Year 
Plan\Amendments\2008-2009\2008-11 HPRP Eligible Activity Change.docx 

In total, these changes shift $93,853 in unspent funding from Data 
Collection and Evaluation to Financial Assistance, and $629,895 in unspent 
funding from Rapid Re‐housing to Homelessness Prevention. Both changes 
respond to actual spending reflective of local need. 
 

This amendment is final upon publication. Please address any questions to: 
 
Ryan Deibert 
City of Portland Housing Bureau 
421 SW 6th Ave. #500 
Portland, OR 97204 
503‐823‐2368 
TTY (503) 823‐6868 
Ryan.Deibert@portlandoregon.gov  


